'SEASON| |

1985

\ EDINBURGH 1985 - INCOMPLETE 23/11/2010 \

LEAGUE:- FINISHED 19th OF 19 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST
TO ELLESMERE PORT IN THE 1st ROUND

VENUE ‘CLEVELAND PARK

' COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH

DATE: 04/04/1985

| 500 ||

280  |EDINBURGH

RESULT: HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS [[BP [TPTS FM PM
| 1 | [FIORA, Mark | | s ] ls L [L L Tla [ 120 | oo [ 120 O
| 2 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | el ilz f2fl 00 00 [ [ e ][ s0o [[20/[ 80| ] []
|3 | wiLcock, steve | | ls izl [0 [0 [ 10 [[al[ e [10 [100] ] [
4 | [BURDFIELD, Jim || Lzl ] 1] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂllﬂl O O
| 5| DIXON, Martin | | lsllsfls s |0 [ [ J[a]] 120 [[oo]] 120 ] ]
| 6 | HAVELOCK, Gary | | T T O 0 O O - o B
| 7 | [TEBBS, Roland | | L1l lo [lex EEEEE-- i

AWAY TEAM
No. | RIDER | 8 | R [ PTS [[BP [TPTS FM PM
| 1 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | [[2+] (S N T Y O I B
| 2 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | [N cs L L L e so oo [ 80 | [] [
| 3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lefiafloil20 0 0 00 [[al][ s0 oo [0 [] []
| 4 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | LR lodfo L 0 0 e [ oo [leol[ oo | [] []
| 5 | [BURTON, Bill | | [1] (R N O Y YN N I B
| 6 | [MASON, Alan | | Lrllodfz v floll 0 [ [ s [ 20 [fool[ 20 | [] []
| 7| [SAUNDERS, Brett | | [2] (0 N T - M AN N

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [FIoRA M | | TROWNSON, D | COURTNEY, S \ PUSEY, G F 700 |30 30 30 30 | \
| 2 [HAVELOCK, G | |SAUNDERS, B  TEBBS,R \ MASON, A T 692 | 40 | 20 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 [DIXON, M | |BURDFIELD,J \ BURTON, B \ LAMBERT, R EF | 702 | 50 | 10 | 120 60 | \
| 4 |wiLcoCK, s | [BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B \ HAVELOCK, G \ 692 [ 30 30 | 150 9.0 | \
| 5 [DIXON, M | |BURDFIELD,J  COURTNEY, S ~ TROWNSON, D F/Exc| 700 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 100 | \
6 IFIORA,M | PUSEY,G  BEATON,B . MASON,A \ 696 | 50 | 10 | 250 110 | |
7 [BURTON, B | \wiLcock, s  HAVELOCK, G | LAMBERT,R \ 690 | 30 | 30 | 280 140 | ]
TlTROWNSON,D | PUSEY,G | SAUNDERS, B  TEBBS,R \ 692 | 20 | 40 | 300 180 | |
9 [pIxoN, M | IMASON, A ~ BURDFIELD, J | BEATON,B \ 694 | 40 20 | 340 200 | |
10 [FIORA, M | PUSEY,G \ SAUNDERS, B \ BURTON, B \ 706 | 50 10 | 390 210 |[MASON, A T
11 [TROWNSON, D | WILCOCK, S  COURTNEY,S ~ TEBBS,R FExc| 700 | 20 40 | 410 250 | ]
12 [FIORA, M | |BEATON,B \ BURDFIELD, J \ MASON, A \ 696 | 40 20 | 450 270 | \
13 [DIXON, M | WILCOCK, $  COURTNEY, S \ LAMBERT, R \ 710 [ 50 10 | 500 280 | \
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION |SCOTTISH TRIANGLE

[EDINBURGH | 350 | 420  GLASGOW DATE: 05/04/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | L2z s 2] [ [ J[o]] 8o |00 [ 80 [ []

| 2 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Lo lEr o mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

2 | /BEATON, Boby | fallz all2liw/ | 1 s uoloo [m0] ] []

4] LAMBERT, Roge | | [ollollw [ 00 0 [ I a3l ][ 2 ] [

s | fauRron, iy | l2 )iz v ilall2 | 1 s w01 [u0]| ] ]

6 | aASON, Ain | i s [ [ e W | e M [ e

| 7 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | | ce L 0 L e a0 (20 [ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | LAWSON, Steve | | s cs L L e ] 120 |00 [ 120 | L]

|2 | [BEATON, Jim | | (1] cofl D L et so [foo [0 | [T [

|3 | [COLLINS, Brian | | Ll 0 00 0 L 00 2 ][ s0 oo [ 50 [] []

| 4| [MCKINNA, Martin | | LRl ffo 00 0 0 00 s [ (1o [20 ][] [

|5 | [REID, Andy | | s ] (s JL I JC I J[e ] 120 L]

[ 6 |[BRAILSFORD, Kenneth | | sl [2 o [F [ [ " 1 ][ s ][ 50 | (1 [

| 7| [CASSELLS, David | | L2 o [o [ J0 [ 1 [[al[ a0 [[10 [ 50 ][] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s | [TROWNSON, D . BEATON,J  COURTNEY, S \ 704 [ 20 [ 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [BRAILSFORD, K | [CASSELLS,D | SAUNDERS, B | MASON,A \ 719 | 10 [ 50 | 30 90 | |
3 ‘REID,A | |BURTON,B | BRAILSFORD,K |  LAMBERT,R \ 705 [ 20 [ 40 | 50 130 | |
4 [BEATON, B | [CASSELLS,D . MASON, A | BRAILSFORD,K | 702 [ 40 20 | 90 150 | \
T‘LAWSON,S | |BURTON,B \ BEATON, J \ LAMBERT, R \ 702 [ 20 40 | 110 190 | |
| 6 [COLLINS, B | | TROWNSON, D ~ COURTNEY, S | EF BRAILSFORD,K | F | 695 | 20 | 30 | 130 | 220 | \
| 7 |REID, A | |BEATON,B \ BURTON, B \ MCKINNA, M (F | 695 | 30 30 160 250 | \
| 8 [BEATON, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ BEATON, J | CASSELLS,D \ 807 [ 50 10 | 210 260 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | [COLLINS, B \ BRAILSFORD,K | SAUNDERS, B (F | 695 | 30 | 30 | 240 200 | \
10 [REID, A | | TROWNSON, D \ MCcKINNA, M | COURTNEY, S \ 693 [ 20 40 | 260 330 | \
11 [LAWSON, S | [BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B \ BEATON, J \ 683 [ 30 30 | 290 360 | \
12 [REID, A | [TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R | CASSELLS,D \ 690 | 30 | 30 | 320 390 | |
13 [LAWSON, S | |BURTON, B | BEATON,B | MCKINNA,M \ 685 | 30 30 350 420 | |
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VENUE  |CRAIGHEAD PARK

- COMPETITION | |SCOTTISH TRIANGLE

GLASGOW | 440 | 340  [EDINBURGH DATE: | 08/04/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & R | P1s | P TPTS FM M

[ 1 | LAWSON, Steve || 3] ENIEEE e 12.0 ]

2 | seAToN,am | S I [ (R A I AT AN I o B

|3 | (COLLINS, Brian | | | 0 N O N S AR O o Y O

| 4| |McKINNA, Martin | | e im e [ 0 I3 20 [leo 20 ) ]

|5 | REID, Andy | | IR sl 0 L L e [ 120 oo [ 120 | ]

|6 | CasseLLS, Dave | l2)lo (2 (1] o | | I[s] s |lw][6e0 ][] ]

7 | BRALSFORD, Kemen | | ] | O O
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Lo | (R N - O Y o I B

|2 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | (1] (N 0 B (OO N L

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L2 ] ls 2 [ L 0 s [ e [10 [120 ] [] []

| 4| [LAMBERT, Roger | | Ll oo 00 10 00 00 s [ 30 [Joo [[30 ][] []

|5 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lol lo o [0 0 0 00 s [ 1w (1o [ 20 [] []

6 | [DIXON, Barrie | | Lol loffo [ 00 10 0 00 3 ][ o0 oo [0 [] []

7| [SAUNDERS, Brett | | s ] c2 ol L L s [ [ e oo [1o | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [LAWSON, s | [BEATON,J  COURTNEY, S  TROWNSON, D \ 614 [ 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | [CASSELLS,D \ BRAILSFORD,K | DIXON, B \ 620 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 ‘REID,A | LAMBERT,R  BURTON,B | MCKINNA, M F/Exc 636 | 30 30 | 110 70 | |
4 |SAUNDERS, B | [BEATON,B | COLLINS, B | CASSELLS,D \ 624 [ 10 50 | 120 120 | \
T‘REID,A | |COURTNEY, S \ TROWNSON, D \ BRAILSFORD, K \ 632 [ 30 30 | 150 150 [McKINNAM | M
| 6 [LAWSON, S | |BEATON,B \ BEATON, J \ DIXON, B \ 612 [ 40 20 | 190 170 | \
| 7 |coLLINS, B | [CASSELLS, D \ LAMBERT, R \ BURTON, B \ 628 [ 50 10 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | |COURTNEY, s \ BRAILSFORD, K | BEATON, J \ 628 [ 10 50 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [REID, A | |BEATON,B \ McKINNA, M \ DIXON, B \ 624 [ 40 20 | 290 | 250 | \
10 [LAWSON, S | |SAUNDERS, B | CASSELLS, D \ LAMBERT, R \ 612 [ 40 20 | 330 270 | \
11 [BEATON, B | [COLLINS, B  COURTNEY, S | CASSELLS,D \ 620 [ 20 40 | 350 310 | \
12 [LAWSON, s | BEATON,B . MCKINNA M  BURTON,B \ 614 | 40 | 20 | 390 330 | |
13 [REID, A | [COLLINS, B  TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ 618 | 50 10 440 340 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION |LEAGUE \

[EDINBURGH | 590 | 190 BARROW DATE: 12/04/1985

RESULT: RESULT VOID  AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: ' BARROW WITHDRAWN FROM LEAGUE \

HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS || BP [TPTS|FM PM
|1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | lslis il [2fl 0 1 [ a4 mo | 10][ 120 [
| 2 | |LAMBERT, Roger || Lol f2] I—H—H—H—H—H—\-Wl—\ O
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lsfls iz sl 0 0 [ [[4a][ mo |l [120] ]
|4 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | ls sl fafl [0 0 [ [ e][ 120 [o00 [ 120] ]
|5 | [BURTON, Billy | | Lzl lo (a0 0 L[4l s0 [[20/[ 70 | ] []
| 6 | |MASON, Alan | | Lz ] l2 2] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7| |SAUNDERS, Bret | | lslisiis [0 0 [ [ 3f[ e oo [ 90| ] []

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS || BP [TPTS|FM PM
|1 | BROADBELT, Eric | | L2 )lo 2 foflz 1 [ J[s ] eo [[oo/[ 60 | [] []
2 | [PRICE, Paul | | Lvflola Pl i 0 0 00 4] 30 [[wo a0 [ [ [
L3 . RR 1 N N T AT TN o I A
|4 |[coLEs, Bob | | [ ol I e s ool [so [ [] []
|5 | ARMITAGE, Kevin | | Lo flo o el 0 0 [ [ 4] oo [[oo] [ 00 [ [] []
| 6 | [KELLY, Terry | | [ oI s e Jleof[se [ L] [
| 7| |JACKSON, Wayne | | Lo floft L J0 0 0 0L 2] oo [fool [ oo [ [ [
|8 | |OHARE, Gary | | o] JE N N B B TR R TR N

HEAT DETAILS

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:

| 1 [TROWNSON, D [BROADBELT, E \ PRICE, P \ LAMBERT, R \ 695 [ 30 30 | 30 30 | \
| 2 [SAUNDERS, B 'MASON, A \ KELLY, T | JACKSON, W \ 699 [ 50 10 | 80 40 | \
| 3 [COURTNEY, S BURTON, B | COLES,B | ARMITAGE K \ 692 [ 50 10 | 130 50 | \
| 4 [BEATON, B 'MASON, A \ KELLY, T | OHARE G \ 712 [ 50 10 | 180 60 | \
| 5 [COURTNEY, S [BURTON, B \ KELLY, T \ PRICE, P \ 692 [ 50 10 | 230 7.0 | \
TlTROWNSON,D (OHARE, G | LAMBERT,R | BROADBELT,E \ 705 | 40 | 20 | 270 90 | |
7 |BEATON, B MASON, A | COLES,B | ARMITAGE, K \ 701 | 50 10 | 320 100 | |
| 8 |[SAUNDERS, B LAMBERT, R \ PRICE, P | JACKSON, W \ 706 | 50 10 | 370 110 | |
9 [COURTNEY, S [BROADBELT, E . OHARE,G  BURTON,B \ 702 | 30 | 30 | 400 140 | |
10 [TROWNSON, D LAMBERT, R . COLES,B | ARMITAGE, K \ 716 | 50 | 10 | 450 150 | ]
11 [SAUNDERS, B BEATON, B  PRICE,P | BROADBELT,E \ 704 | 50 | 10 | 500 160 | |
12 [COURTNEY, s "TROWNSON, D | OHARE, G | ARMITAGE K Bxc | | 50 10 550 170 | \
13 |[BEATON, B [BROADBELT, E \ BURTON, B | COLES,B \ 705 [ 40 20 | 590 190 | \
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VENUE = THORNTON ROAD

430 |

' |COMPETITION [K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG \

ELLESMERE PORT 350 | |[EDINBURGH DATE: 25/04/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | MASON EXCLUDED TAPES HEAT 9 \

'HOME TEAM \
No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM
| 1 | MORTON, Dave | | 3] ce LD L e ]| 120 | o0 [ 120 ]
| 2 | WALSH, David | | fa e o [ 00 I [ a0 [leo [ 30 ] []
| 3 | OWEN, Joe | | 3] cs L L e [ 120 | o0 | 120 | ]
|4 |[CARR, Louis | | leelfr o [ 0 L 3 o0 [0 [00 | ] ]
| 5 | [EVANS, Miles | | L floer (22 [ [ J[4a]] s0 |10 [ 60 [} []
| 6 | |OWEN, Richie | | Jollr i [ 00 [ 3] 20 [0 [ 30 | ] []
| 7 | |ALDERMAN, Phil | | 2] L2 1 |0 L s | e0 |00 [ 90 | [] []

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R PTS BP TPTS| FM PM
|1 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lol flo [l 0 (L L [ alf 20 [[oo[ 20  [] []
[ 2 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | 2] L2 [ [ 10 [ 4a]] 100 | w0 | [ ] []
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L2 ] L2l L L L e[ e0 (oo [0 | [] []
|4 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | L fo 0 T 0 00 I 2 [ 20 [leo] [ 20 | [} [
| 5| [BURTON, Billy | | fe e e [ T I s 20 [0 [a0 [ [] [
| 6 | MASON, Alan | | 1] (S N - U 0 O Y O B
| 7| [SAUNDERS, Brett | | L3 ] a2 0 L s [ e0 (10 [ e0 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS |

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |[MORTON, D | [TROWNSON, D . WALSH,D \ LAMBERT, R \ 713 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | /ALDERMAN, P . MASON,A ~ OWEN, Richard \ 719 | 20 | 40 | 60 60 |
3 ‘EVANS,M | [COURTNEY, s  BURTON,B .~ CARRL EF | 710 [ 30 30 | 90 90 |
4 |OWEN,J | [BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B  OWEN, Richard F | 73|30 30 120 120 |
T‘TROWNSON,D | ALDERMAN,P \ LAMBERT, R \ EVANS, M \ 711 [ 20 40 | 140 160 |
| 6 [MORTON, D | |BEATON,B | WALSH,D \ MASON, A EF | 711 | 40 | 20 | 180 180 |
| 7 |OWEN, | OWEN, Richard \ BURTON, B | COURTNEY, S \ 721 [ 50 10 | 230 190 |
| 8 |[TROWNSON, D | /ALDERMAN, P ~ SAUNDERS, B | WALSH,D \ 707 [ 20 40 | 250 230 |
| 9 [BEATON, B | /ALDERMAN, P | SAUNDERS, B \ EVANS, M EF | 719 | 20 | 40 | 270 270 [CARR.L
10 [MORTON, D | |SAUNDERS, B | WALSH,D \ BURTON, B \ 719 [ 40 | 20 | 310 | 290 |
11 |OWEN, J | | TROWNSON, D | ALDERMAN, P \ LAMBERT, R \ 713 [ 40 20 [ 350 310 |
12 [MORTON, D | BEATON,B . MASON,A . CARRL \ 709 | 30 | 30 | 380 340 |
13 [OWEN, J | EVANS,M | LAMBERT,R | MASON, A T 718 [ 50 10 | 430 350 |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

[EDINBURGH 385 | 385 [ELLESMERE PORT DATE: 26/04/1985
RESULT: - DRAW AGREGATESCORE | | 735 | 815
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | les s 2] [ 0 [ J[a]] 8 |10 [ 95 | ] []

| 2 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | e mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | la sz [sifa | | [ [[s][180 [oo [0 ] [

| 4 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Lo o s a0 [0 [ 80 ][]

|5 | [BURTON, Bill | | Loz le [ 0 J0 L el 70 [[20/[ 90 | ] []

| 6 | [MASON, Alan | | lEex o 1 uuuuuugmu O

| 7 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | lerlls 2 [ 2| [ [[s]] 7o |10 [ 80 [ []
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [MORTON, Dave | | 25 | Cr e as oo [as | [] [

|2 | \WALSH, David | | Lol fo s [z 0 00 I L[4l eo [[oo][ 60 | [] []

|3 | [OWEN, Joe | | [s ] ECT | 120 L]

|4 | /ALDERMAN, Phil | | Ll o ffa il 0 00 00 J[al[ a0 [[10 [ 50 [] []

|5 | [EVANS, Miles | | Leslla o [a il [0 [ 1 J[a][ e [[oo [e0 ][] []

| 6 | HEYES, Paul | | Lzl loflo [o [ [0 [ 1 J[al[ 20 [10 [30 ][] [J

7| [OWEN, Richie | | Lasllaflo foll J0 [ 10 [[al[ a0 [[oo [ 40 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | DH [MORTON, D ' DH WALSH, D . LAMBERT,R Exc | 674 | 25 35 | 25 35 | |
| 2 [OWEN, Richard | HEYES,P | SAUNDERS, B | EF MASON, A Bxc | 731 | 00 50 | 25 85 | |
3 ‘EVANS,M | ALDERMAN, P  BURTON,B  COURTNEY, S \ 703 [ 10 [ 50 | 35 135 | |
4 |OWEN,J | BEATON,B  OWEN, Richard | MASON, A \ 693 [ 20 40 | 55 175 | \
| 5 [SAUNDERS, B | MORTON, D  COURTNEY, S . WALSH,D \ 693 [ 40 20 | 95 195 | |
| 6 [OWEN,J | |SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D \ HEYES, P \ 684 [ 30 30 | 125 225 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | EVANS,M \ MASON, A | ALDERMAN, P \ 702 [ 40 20 | 165 245 | \
| 8 |WALSH,D | |BEATON,B ~ SAUNDERS, B ~ OWEN, Richard \ 689 [ 30 30 | 195 275 | \
| 9 [OWEN,J | |BURTON,B  COURTNEY, S \ HEYES, P \ 687 [ 30 30 | 225 305 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | |BURTON,B | ALDERMAN, P \ EVANS, M \ 696 [ 50 10 | 275 315 | \
11 [BEATON, B | |WALSH,D | SAUNDERS, B \ HEYES, P \ 686 [ 40 20 | 315 335 [MORTON,D T
12 |OWEN, J | [TROWNSON, D .~ EVANS, M  LAMBERT,R \ 685 | 20 | 40 | 335 375 | |
13 |[BEATON, B | |BURTON, B | ALDERMAN,P  OWEN, Richard \ 684 | 50 10 | 385 385 [MORTON,D T
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 370 | 410 | LONG EATON DATE: 03/05/1985

RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | Lz firfo fofl 0 0 0 e[ 20 ool [ 20 ] []
| 2 | |LAMBERT, Roger || ST T R R N O o R O
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lsfla iz lsfl 0 0 L [ 4] e0 [foo [ s0 | ] []
4| [BURTON, Billy | | Lol fo [ J0 0 0 L el 20 ool [ 20 [ ][]
| 5 | |COURTNEY, Sean | | S N O T T N B O o B
| 6 | |MASON, Alan | | |ENRENEN \_H_H_H_H_H_H_IMM O O
| 7| |SAUNDERS, Bret | | lv s s (efls 0 [ [ s [[ 1o (20 [0 ] []

AWAY TEAM
No. DR 2] [ B ] BIE [ BJCR) e J[eerers o
|1 | [TYLER David | | L3 ]ls i3] --EEE- 0 O
| 2| [FRANKLAND, John | | I N N L N I—\ 0 O
3 | DRURY, Graham . RR A 0 O
4 | [PERKS, Dave | | 2] Caffe D s [ s 2o [0 | [] []
|5 | [PIDCOCK, Chris | | lsflslofsflz 1 [ [[s] wo | [ [
| 6 |[SMITH, Peter E. | | 2] (e flo L L L sl 7o [l2o [ e0  [] []
7| |PROCTOR, John | | Loflol L J0 0 0 [ J[2 ] oo [[oo[ 00 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS |

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TYLER, D | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B  FRANKLAND,J Exc | 661 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 [sAUNDERS, B | SMITH,P.E . MASON,A  PROCTOR,J \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 70 50 | |
3 [PIDCOCK, C | [PERKS,D  COURTNEY, S  BURTON,B \ 671 [ 10 [ 50 | 80 100 | |
4 [BEATON, B | PERKS,D \ MASON, A \ PROCTOR, J \ 664 [ 40 20 | 120 120 | \
T‘TYLER,D | |BURTON,B  COURTNEY, S \ FRANKLAND, J (Exc| 664 | 30 30 150 150 | |
| 6 [PIDCOCK, C | SMITH,P.E \ MASON, A \ LAMBERT, R \ 668 | 10 50 | 160 20.0 [TROWNSON,D T
| 7 [MASON, A | [PERKS,D \ BEATON, B \ PIDCOCK, C \ 667 | 40 20 | 200 220 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | LAMBERT,R | SMITH,P.E \ FRANKLAND, J \ 662 [ 50 10 | 250 230 | \
| 9 [TYLER,D | SMITH,P.E  COURTNEY, S \ BURTON, B \ 669 [ 10 50 | 260 280 | \
10 [PIDCOCK, C | LAMBERT,R \ PERKS, D | TROWNSON, D \ 664 [ 20 40 | 280 320 | \
11 [TYLER, D | [BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B | SMITH,P.E \ 666 [ 30 30 | 310 350 | \
12 [SAUNDERS, B | PIDCOCK, C  FRANKLAND,J ~ TROWNSON, D \ 667 | 30 | 30 340 380 | |
13 |[BEATON, B | TYLERD | PERKS,D | MASON, A \ 666 | 30 30 370 410 | |
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM ' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE |

[EDINBURGH | 400 | 380  CANTERBURY DATE: 10/05/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | COURTNEY EXC TAPES HEAT 1 \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | 3] ts s [0 L Jls ][ 120 [ oo [120 ] [] []

| 2 | [COURTNEY, Sean | | Lr ol mﬁﬁﬁmmmm O 0O

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | lsllslls [sisa [ | [[s]] 150 [[oo]]150] N

| 4| [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lo oo [ 00 s 10 [0 [0 ) ]

|5 | [BURTON, Bill | | Lol fex s [o |l 0 [ [ a4l s0 [[oo][ 30 ] []

6 | saunpeRs, eren | 0 () s (e el [ g [

| 7 | |MASON, Alan | | Lo a0 L L JTe [ s feo [30 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | MULLETT, David | | L2 ] (2§ O O 0 X X o I A

[ 2 | [BRYENTON, Steven | | 1] Lo [ [ 0 [ a]] a0 | (1 [

|3 | [SPINK, Mike | | L2 ] L2 L e [ eo oo [e0 | [] [

| 4 | [BARRETT, il | | L)z Jlo [0 00 00 0 [ a [ s0 [[20][ 70 | [] []

|5 | TILBURY, Rob | | s ] (T O - O O A

| 6 | TATUM, Neville | | N o e se oo 50 [ L] [

7| [BLOOMFIELD, Lawrie | | L)oo [ J0 10 [ [ J[3] O
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | |MULLETT, D  BRYENTON, S . MASON,A \ 668 | 30 | 30 | 30 30 [SAUNDERS,B |
|2 [TATUM, N | |BLOOMFIELD,L |  MASON, A | SAUNDERS, B \ 670 | 10 | 50 | 40 80 | |
3 ‘TILBURY,R | BARRETT,B  LAMBERT,R  BURTON,B \ 682 | 10 | 50 | 50 130 | |
4 [BEATON, B | SPINK, M | SAUNDERS, B . BLOOMFIELD,L | 668 [ 40 20 | 9.0 | 150 | \
T‘BEATON,B | MULLETT,D \ BRYENTON, S \ BURTON, B Bxc| 669 | 30 30 120 180 | |
| 6 [SPINK, M | | TROWNSON, D . TATUM,N  COURTNEY, S \ 668 [ 20 40 | 140 220 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | BARRETT,B \ MASON, A . TILBURY,R (Bxc | 671 | 40 | 20 | 180 240 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | |BRYENTON, S ~ TROWNSON, D \ BLOOMFIELD, L | 678 [ 40 20 | 220 260 | \
| 9 [BURTON, B | SPINK, M . TATUM,N \ LAMBERT, R \ 673 [ 30 30 | 250 290 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | [TILBURY,R \ MASON, A \ BARRETT, B \ 679 [ 40 | 20 | 290 | 310 | \
11 [BEATON, B | |SAUNDERS, B \ MULLETT, D \ BRYENTON, S \ 663 [ 50 10 | 340 320 | \
12 [TROWNSON, D | SPINK, M ~ TILBURY,R  LAMBERT,R \ 667 | 30 | 30 370 350 | |
13 |[BEATON, B | MULLETT,D | BARRETT,B  BURTON,B \ 674 | 30 30 400 380 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION |SCOTTISH TRIANGLE

[EDINBURGH | 270 | 510  BERWICK DATE: 17/05/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | L2l o [ ] 00 0 [ I3 ] 40 [lo0 [40 | ] []

2 | aurron, sily | [o le [ 0 00 0 1 I 2]l e (w30 | [

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | IR (N O O M S Y o B O

| 4| |MASON, Alan | | Loz ffo [ J0 0 L L 3 [ 20 [[eo][ 20 | ] [

| 5 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | L2 llofls [aifol [ [ [[s][s0 [o0o [60 | ] []

| 6 | JEFFREY, Philip | | L T O L A O O I X R e R

| 7 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lo s lo [ofl 10 [ ][ a0 [[oo/[30 ] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R PTs [oe [TPTS FM W

1| (criee, onee | =] a0 0L e[ (oo (20| @[]

R | [ o [ 0 0 I J[a 20 [eo] [20] O [

ER=Tnrr— o 2 0 0

[ 4 |[McKINNA, Charlie | | 3] [ [ [ [ [ a][ 100 120 | []

|5 | [MCMILLAN, Jim | | | cs L L L la [ eo 10 [100 | [] []

| 6 | [GRANT, Rob (S) | | [s] ce [ e ] ] w00 | uwo | [ [

| 7| [MAUGER, Kym | | Lol 00 0 L 0 s [ s (10 [0 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |criBB, B | [TROWNSON, D . KYNMAN,P  BURTON,B \ 655 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [GRANT, R | MAUGER, K | JEFFREY,Ph | OHARE,G \ 660 | 10 | 50 | 30 90 | |
3 ‘MCKINNA,C | [SAUNDERS, B  MCMILLAN,J . MASON,A \ 673 [ 20 | 40 | 50 130 | |
4 [BEATON, B | McDERMOTT, S | JEFFREY,Ph | MAUGER, K \ 662 [ 40 20 | 90 150 | \
T‘CRIBB,B | MASON, A \ KYNMAN, P  SAUNDERS, B \ 666 | 20 40 | 110 190 | |
| 6 [GRANT,R | | TROWNSON, D \ BEATON, B \ McDERMOTT, S \ 666 [ 30 30 | 140 220 | \
| 7 [McMILLAN, J | McKINNA, C \ BEATON, B ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 669 | 10 50 | 150 270 | \
| 8 |OHARE, G | |BURTON,B \ MAUGER, K \ KYNMAN, P \ 687 [ 50 10 | 200 280 | \
| 9 [SAUNDERS, B | [GRANT,R \ McDERMOTT, S . OHARE G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 230 310 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | [McMILLAN, J | SAUNDERS, B | TROWNSON, D \ 664 [ 10 50 | 240 360 | \
11 |cRIBB, B | [GRANT,R \ BEATON, B | OHARE G \ 669 [ 10 50 | 250 410 | \
12 [McMILLAN, J | |MCDERMOTT, S | JEFFREY,Ph . MASON,A \ 671 | 10 | 50 | 260 460 | |
13 [CRIBB, B | MCKINNA,C | BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B \ 662 | 10 50 270 510 | |
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VENUE | LOOMER RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

'STOKE | 450 || 330 | |EDINBURGH DATE: 18/05/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [8e [TPTS Fm P

"1 fowen, Tom | 2] 120 o [ 0o | ] ]

2 | 20NES, Graham () | | e [ e [ [

2 | (CrABTREE, Nigel | T2 (a2 [a]l [ " [ J[a] w0 [0 [ma][] []

4| TroRe, Pau | (a2 s [a1 [ [ I [ [me]foo [me ] []

s | wiLoie, wike | (R0 2 [z] [ " [ (4] a0 [20 [sa][] []

6| sTEAD,n | L2 Cela ) L0 0 10 10s ) Cae ] [e0] [ O [

7| summeR, Dz | () [adfo [ 00 0 [ J[ a2 J[10 [0 ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | s cs i L L s [ e oo 1o [] []

"2 | [BURTON, Bill | | o] (N N T - (TR Y N

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | [s ] a0 la [ eo oo [eo | [] [

4| [MASON, Alan | | (2] (N A T DI (T B O

|5 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | L2 ] e e re eo 70 | [ [

| 6 | JEFFREY, Philip | | Lol ol fo i 0 J0 L a4l oo [[oo][ 00 [] []

|7 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lsllaflo foifal [ 1 [[s ][ s0 [oo [s0 ][] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | oweN, To  JONES,G  BURTON,B \ 638 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |oHARE, G | STEAD,I  SUMNER,D | JEFFREY,Ph \ 648 | 30 | 30 | 60 60 | |
3 [THORP, P | [SAUNDERS, B . MASON,A .~ WILDING,M EF | 636 | 30 30 | 90 90 | |
4 [BEATON, B | [CRABTREE,N | OHAREG | STEAD,| EF | 644 | 20 | 40 | 110 130 | \
T‘TROWNSON,D | [THORP,P \ BURTON, B .~ WILDING,M \ 642 [ 20 40 | 130 170 | |
| 6 [JONES, G | [OWEN,To \ BEATON, B ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 640 [ 50 10 | 180 180 | \
| 7 |CRABTREE, N | |SAUNDERS, B | STEAD, | | OHARE G \ 642 | 40 20 | 220 200 |[MASON, A T
| 8 [JONES, G | |BURTON,B . SUMNER,D | OHARE G \ 637 [ 40 20 | 260 220 | \
| 9 [THORP, P | |WILDING, M \ BEATON, B  JEFFREY, Ph \ 640 [ 50 10 | 310 230 | \
10 |[SAUNDERS, B | [OWEN,To | TROWNSON, D  JONES, G \ 646 [ 20 40 | 330 270 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | [CRABTREE, N | OHARE, G | SUMNER,D \ 649 [ 20 40 [ 350 310 | \
12 |[THORP, P | [OWEN,To  BEATON,B | SAUNDERS, B | F | 647 | 50 10 | 400 320 | |
13 |CRABTREE, N | WILDING, M  TROWNSON, D | JEFFREY, Ph \ 652 | 50 10 | 450 330 |[MASON, A T
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 300 | 450  HACKNEY DATE: 24/05/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | [TROWNSON, Dave | | lslls F s ol [ I[s]] e0 |00 [90 [} []

| 2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | lofla e [ 00 0 [ [ a]] a0 [loo [ 40 | ] ]

2 | /BEATON, Boby | T2 0la allallall 0 0 sl s |[o0 [0 ] []

4| BuRTON, By | | [ollol [ 00 0 I Izl oes |foo [0 ] [

s | FCH, Steve | fallz allallall | 0 sl s |[w0 [0 ] []

6 | Dixon, B | 0 e L L 0 ) (e el fe ] O [

| 7 | JEFFREY, Philip | | lex /o [ ] 0 [ l[2]] oo [lo0o [00 [ []
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [BANKS, Trevor | | Lafiaflo ol 0 0 00 J[al] s oo [30 ][] []

|2 | [BOSLEY, Paul | | (2] (2 N 0 B T N N

|3 | THOMAS, Barry | | [s ] cs L L L e e oo [1o ] [] []

| 4 | MOGRIDGE, Alan | | N (200 N T O (YR (R R E YO O

|5 | [GALVIN, Andy | | L2 ] cz | L L e ] so |40 [120 | []

| 6 | \WHITTAKER, Paul | | Lol [zl 0 00 L L4l e0 [[20][ 70 | [] []

7| [PETTMAN, Robert | | lex ] lo ff 0L 00 0 L 0 2 [ oo (oo [oo | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| [ ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [TROWNSON, D | BANKS,T  BOSLEY,P | SAUNDERS, B \ 635 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |WHITTAKER, P | DIXON, B |Exc JEFFREY, Ph |Exc PETTMAN, R = | 00 30 | 30 60 | |
3 [MOGRIDGE, A | [GALVIN,A  FINCH,S  BURTON,B \ 663 | 10 | 50 | 40 110 | |
4 |THOMAS, B | BEATON,B . DIXON, B | PETTMAN,R \ 655 [ 30 30 | 7.0 140 | \
T‘BEATON,B | FINCH,s \ BANKS, T \ BOSLEY, P F | 658 | 50 10 120 150 | |
| 6 [TROWNSON, D | [THOMAS, B | SAUNDERS, B | WHITTAKER, P \ 655 [ 40 20 | 160 170 | \
| 7 |MOGRIDGE, A | [GALVIN,A \ BEATON, B ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 661 [ 10 50 | 170 220 | \
| 8 [BOSLEY, P | |SAUNDERS, B | WHITTAKER, P \ DIXON, B \ 655 [ 20 40 | 190 260 | \
| 9 [THOMAS, B | WHITTAKER, P \ FINCH, S \ BURTON, B \ 656 [ 10 50 | 200 310 | \
10 [MOGRIDGE, A | GALVIN,A | SAUNDERS, B | TROWNSON, D F | 661 | 10 50 210 360 | \
11 [TROWNSON, D | |BOSLEY,P \ BEATON, B \ BANKS, T \ 657 [ 40 20 | 250 380 | \
12 [THOMAS, B | [GALVIN,A  FINCH,S ~ TROWNSON, D \ 654 | 10 | 50 | 260 430 | |
13 [FINCH, S | MOGRIDGE, A | BEATON,B | BANKS,T \ 655 | 40 20 | 300 450 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 350 | 430 | ARENAESSEX DATE: 31/05/1985
RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER & R | P1s | P TPTS FM M

1] SAUNDERS, Bret | [v] (22l 0 00 s [ se |[zo [m0] ] ]

| 2 | TRowNSON, Dave | | f2ll2a [0l [ [ I 4 [s0|loo 50 [ ]

2 | /BEATON, Boby | T2 )la ol [allw]l 0 00 I[s ][0 ][0 [0 ]

4 | wasON, Aln | | o (oIl [ 00 0 I Izl ]fee [10] ] [

s | FCH, Steve | l2 000 ollallel | 1 sl 2 |loo [0 [] []

6 | aereRey, phip | G 0] I e (e Gel [ g [

| 7 | [DIXON, Barrie | | e 0 L 0 L Tl [ oo [leol [ 00 | ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L |2 (3 4 s e 7 (8 [ R PTS HBPHTPTS\@

|1 | [SAGE, Alan | | lex] s o ol 0 [ L J[al][ 30 oo [30 ][] []

|2 | [SMART, David | | Lz o [2 )0 0 I [ a4l 70 [[10][ 80 [] []

|3 | HUMPHREYS, Bob | | [s ] ca L e eo oo [eo | [] [

4| [MIDDLEDITCH, Neil | | N Cs 0 D e e [Taof [0 [

|5 | [GOODWIN, Martin | | | cs L L L Jla ][ o foo [80 | [] []

| 6 | (CHESSELL, Gary | | Lo e [0 0 00 L 03 [ 20 [leo] [ 20 | [] []

7| (CHESHIRE, David | | Lol lo 2 0 00 0 00 00 s ][ a0 [[10 [40 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| [ ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SMART, D | [TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B | SAGEA Exc | 683 | 30 30 30 30 | |
| 2 |JEFFREY, Ph | [CHESSELL,G | CHESHIRE, D  DIXON, B Exc | 682 | 30 30 60 60 | |
3 [MIDDLEDITCH,N |  [FINCH, S  GOODWIN, M . MASON,A \ 670 [ 20 [ 40 | 80 100 | |
4 [HUMPHREYS, B | [BEATON,B | JEFFREY,Ph | CHESHIRE, D \ 667 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
T‘SAGE,A | SMART,D \ MASON, A \ FINCH, S \ 684 [ 10 50 | 120 180 | |
| 6 [HUMPHREYS, B | | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B | CHESSELL, G \ 664 [ 30 30 | 150 210 | \
| 7 |GOODWIN, M | |MIDDLEDITCH,N | BEATON, B \ FINCH, S \ 661 [ 10 50 | 160 260 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | [CHESHIRE, D ~ TROWNSON, D . SMART,D \ 672 [ 40 20 | 200 280 | \
| 9 [FINCH, S | HUMPHREYS, B \ BEATON, B | CHESSELL, G (Exc || 666 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 300 | \
10 [MIDDLEDITCH,N | SAUNDERS, B . GOODWIN, M | TROWNSON, D \ 659 [ 20 40 | 260 340 | \
11 [JEFFREY, Ph | SMART,D \ BEATON, B | SAGEA \ 671 [ 40 20 | 300 360 | \
12 [GOODWIN, M | [SAUNDERS, B  HUMPHREYS, B | JEFFREY,Ph \ 662 | 20 | 40 | 320 400 | |
13 |[MIDDLEDITCH,N |  [FINCH, S | BEATON,B | SAGE.A \ 663 | 30 30 350 430 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

'COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 500 | 280 | [EXETER DATE: 07/06/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo ROER & (R PTs [8e [TPTS Fm P

"1 | TRowNSON, Dave | (2] 0s o (1] 1 10 0 el ][ [ ]

| 2 |[SAUNDERS, Brett | | L flelis 2] [ 0 [ [ 4]l w00 |10 [10] ] []

2 | /BEATON, Boby | o2z [ I I 0 1 J[a e [w[s] [ [

4 | LAvBERT, Roger | [alls s [ol [ [ I [ [s |[oo [0 ] []

s | FCH, Steve | Tallz (s [all " 0 [ J[4][mo (10 [0 ]

6 | wAsoN, aan | G ] s (e el [ g

7| oeFeReY, P | (7] [ | wo | (] [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | MAXFIELD, Rob | | Lo | (R N O Y Y o N A

"2 | [PRICE, Kevin | | Lo ffo 00 0 0 00 s [ oo (oo [oo | [] [

|3 | [COOK, Colin | | Lzl lofl2 [s[a [ [ [ [[s ][0 [10 [1no] [] []

| 4 | [SPARSHOTT, Nigel | | Lol loffa ol 0 10 00 J[al[ 1w oo [10 ][] [J

|5 | [BISHOP, Steve | | L2 ] I | | | wo | [] [

| 6 | HUSSEY, Brian | | Lo ol L 0 0 I L 2 [ oo [leo] [ o0 | [} []

| 7| [COLES, Michael | | | S O O 7 X O X O A
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [SAUNDERS, B | [TROWNSON, D . COLES,M \ MAXFIELD, R \ 663 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 |PRICE K |
| 2 [MASON, A | [JEFFREY,Ph | COLES,M | HUSSEY,B \ 680 | 50 | 10 | 100 20 | |
3 |FINCH, s | [BIsHOP, S  LAMBERT,R | SPARSHOTT,N \ 667 | 40 | 20 | 140 40 | |
4 |COLES, M | [cook,C . MASON, A | BEATON,B \ 695 [ 1.0 50 | 150 | 9.0 | \
T‘LAMBERT,R | FINCH,s \ MAXFIELD, R \ PRICE, K \ 673 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | |
| 6 [TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B .~ COLES,M .~ COOK,C \ 681 [ 50 10 | 250 110 | \
| 7 |JEFFREY, Ph | MASON, A \ BISHOP, S | SPARSHOTT, N \ 686 | 50 10 | 300 120 | \
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | JEFFREY, Ph . COLES,M \ PRICE, K \ 669 [ 50 10 | 350 130 | \
| 9 [FINCH, S | [cooK,C \ LAMBERT, R \ HUSSEY, B \ 669 [ 40 20 | 390 | 150 | \
10 [BISHOP, S | |SAUNDERS, B | SPARSHOTT, N | TROWNSON, D \ 661 [ 20 40 | 410 190 | \
11 |cook, ¢ | [BEATON,B  JEFFREY,Ph \ MAXFIELD, R (Exc || 664 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 220 | \
12 |[cook, c | [BISHOP, S ~ TROWNSON, D  LAMBERT,R \ \ | 10 50 | 450 270 | |
13 [FINCH, S | [BEATON,B | BISHOP,S | SPARSHOTT,N \ 661 | 50 10 | 500 280 | |

Page 13

23/11/2010




VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 520 | 260  BIRMINGHAM DATE: 14/06/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [8e [TPTS Fm P
[ 1 | TROWNSON, Dave | ] 3] Lo 0 00 0 00 I 4] 0o | ][]
| 2 | |SAUNDERS, Bret || T B A B2 20 [ 100 | ][]
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L3 ] cz 0l D e [ o o] [ 120 | ]
|4 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | [+ ] (T N 200 I R O X O o B o
| 5 | [FiNCH, Steve | | L3 ] sl D he [ o oo [ | ][]
| 6 | |MASON, Alan | | L R O A O O o B
| 7| JEFFREY, Philip | | lslisfo [ J0 0 0 [ [3][ e oo [ 60| ] []

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & R PTs [oe [TPTS FM W
|1 |[sTEAD, Paul | | S T N D X2 OO o I A
|2 | |WARNER, Linden | | Lo lo L J0 0 0 L 2] oo [fool oo [ [] [
"3 | WYER, Doug | | [2] l2 fle L s 80 [oo [e0 [ []
|4 |/ WILSON. Reg | | o] N N T B O T R BT N B
|5 | \WHITE, Phi | | [2] vz L s [ e 1o [0 | [] []
| 6 | [PARR, Julian | | Lz flz foffo i 0 10 [ [ 4] 40 [[oo][ 40 [ [] []
7| [EvITTS, Paul | | L] ol L e[ 20 J10f[ 30 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B  STEAD,P | WARNER,L \ 648 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |JEFFREY, Ph | PARRJ . EVITTS,P | MASON,A \ 662 | 30 | 30 | 80 40 | |
3 |FINCH, s | WHITE, P  LAMBERT,R | WILSON, Re \ 657 | 40 | 20 | 120 60 | |
4 [BEATON, B | WYER,D . MASON, A . EVITTS P (Exc | 673 | 40 | 20 | 160 80 | \
T|F|NCH,S | PARRJ \ LAMBERT, R  STEAD,P \ 677 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | |
| 6 [SAUNDERS, B | | TROWNSON, D . WYERD \ PARR, J \ 681 [ 50 10 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | WHITE,P | WILSON, Re \ MASON, A \ 673 [ 30 30 | 280 140 | \
| 8 [JEFFREY, Ph | |SAUNDERS, B \ EVITTS, P | WARNER,L \ 687 [ 50 10 | 330 150 | \
| 9 |[WYER,D | FINCH,s \ LAMBERT, R \ PARR, J \ 682 [ 30 30 | 360 180 | \
10 [TROWNSON, D | WHITE,P | SAUNDERS, B \ EVITTS, P \ 685 [ 40 20 | 400 200 | \
11 [BEATON, B | WYER,D . WHITE,P ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 670 [ 30 30 | 430 230 | \
12 [LAMBERT, R | WHITE P ~ TROWNSON, D .~ WYERD (F | 694 | 40 20 | 470 250 | |
13 [FINCH, S | [BEATON,B | WILSON,Re . STEAD,P \ 666 | 50 10 | 520 260 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘BORDESLEY GREEN

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

BIRMINGHAM | 400 || 380 | |EDINBURGH DATE: 16/06/1985

RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \
No.| | RIDER | & R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
| 1 |[STEAD, Paul | | Lol ifo [ f0 0 0 L e s (o[ 40 [ )]
| 2 | | WARNER, Linden || IrRls o f2 0 0 L [ 4] s0 [[oo][ 50 [ ] []
" 3 | WYER, Doug | | L3 ] O O I O R o B oy
| 4 |/ WILSON, Reg | | [ (T N 0 O 2 AT O O o B
| 5| \WHITE, Phi | | 3] (1 N T I TN N S O B o B O
| 6 | [EvITTS, Paul | | Lo flo iz (0 0 0L sl 20 [fool[ 20 [ ] [
| 7 | [PARR, Julian | | L3l o Rl 0 0 [ [ 4] 40 [[oo [ 40 | [] [

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | & | R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | N ol D e [ eo oo [0 | L] []
|2 | [SAUNDERS, Bret | | [2] R O B T R N7 N N
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | [ ] (T YT N - B B B
| 4 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lo flota Pl J0 0 0 0 sl 1o [fool a0 [ [ [
|5 | [FiNCH, Steve | | 2] NET | I | | N wo | [ [
|6 | [MASON, Alan | | Lvfloflo 0 0 0 0 s ]l 1o [l 20 [ [ [
| 7| JEFFREY, Philip | | 2] (v flo L s [ 80 [[10][ 90 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 [TROWNSON, D | [SAUNDERS, B  STEAD,P | WARNER,L EF | 677 | 10 50 | 10 50 | |
2 [PARR, ) | [JEFFREY,Ph . MASON,A . EVITTS,P \ 678 | 30 | 30 | 40 80 | |
3 IWHITE,P | [FNCH,s  WILSON, Re . LAMBERT,R \ 666 | 40 | 20 | 80 100 | |
4 |WYER, D | JEFFREY, Ph | BEATON,B . EVITTS P \ 666 | 30 30 | 110 130 | \
TlTROWNSON,D | WILSON, Re ~ WHITE,P  SAUNDERS, B (F | 669 | 30 30 140 160 | |
| 6 |WARNER, L | STEAD,P \ BEATON, B \ MASON, A FRem 668 | 50 & 10 | 190 170 | \
| 7 [FINCH, S | EvITTs P . WYERD \ LAMBERT, R \ 684 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | \
| 8 [JEFFREY, Ph | |SAUNDERS, B \ PARR, J | WARNER,L \ 678 [ 10 50 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |WHITE, P | |BEATON,B | WILSON, Re \ MASON, A \ 675 [ 40 20 | 270 270 | \
10 |[FINCH, S | WARNER,L \ LAMBERT, R  STEAD,P \ 677 [ 20 40 | 290 310 | \
11 WYER, D | | TROWNSON, D | SAUNDERS, B \ PARR, J \ 674 [ 30 30 | 320 340 | \
12 |WILSON, Re | FINCH,S | JEFFREY,Ph . PARRJ EF | 678 | 30 30 | 350 370 | |
13 [WHITE, P | WYERD  TROWNSON, D | JEFFREY, Ph \ 676 | 50 10 400 380 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

[EDINBURGH | 370 | 410  MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 28/06/1985

RESULT:  AWAY WIN  AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [8e [TPTS Fm P
[ 1 | TROWNSON, Dave | ] 2] L2 ] 10 I 10 I 4] 0o | ][]
| 2 | |SAUNDERS, Bret || lofiafo ffl 0 0 L e[ 30 o[ 40 [ ] ]
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | [2 ] (2 T T N N B o B O
|4 | [LAMBERT, Roger | | Lollz fo fofl 0 0 [ e[ 20 Jool[ 20 ] ] []
| 5 | [FiNCH, Steve | | [2 ] (1 T YT N - B s B O
| 6 | |MASON, Alan | | L N 2 X N B O o B
| 7| JEFFREY, Philip | | lsliof2 [2fx 0 [ [[s][ 8 [oo |80 ] []

AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | & | R | PTS | BP [TPTS FM| PM
|1 | [FIORA, Mark | | [ (S T T N A B B
|2 | [HAVELOCK, Gary | | L3 lola flo i 0 0 0 4] 40 [[oo] [ a0 [ [] []
[ 3 |[wiLcock, steve | ] 3] ENIE e mo | ] [
4| [DIXON, Martin | | 3] T N 2 B T R R N
|5 | [PUSEY, Geoft | | Ladflz lo ffa i 0 00 L[4 a0 [Joo][ 40 [ [ [
| 6 | [BURDFIELD, Jim | | Lz lloifs fafl 0 00 [ [ e[ e [Joo [ 60| [] []
| 7| WEDGEWOOD, Ian | | Loflol L J0 0 0 [ J[2 ] oo [[oo[ 00 | [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:

1 |HAVELOCK, G | [TROWNSON, D . FIORAM | SAUNDERS, B \ 653 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |JEFFREY, Ph | |BURDFIELD, ] . MASON,A . WEDGEWOOD, I | 658 | 40 | 20 | 60 60 | |
3 ‘DIXON,M | [FNCH,s . BOSLEY,P . LAMBERT,R \ 665 [ 20 | 40 | 80 100 | |
4 |WILCOCK, S | [BEATON,B . MASON, A | WEDGEWOOD, | | 654 [ 30 30 | 110 130 | \
T‘FIORA,M | LAMBERT,R \ FINCH, S \ HAVELOCK, G \ 664 | 30 30 | 140 160 | |
| 6 [TROWNSON, D | WILCOCK, $ | SAUNDERS, B \ BURDFIELD, J \ 661 [ 40 20 | 180 180 | \
| 7 [BEATON, B | PUSEY,G \ DIXON, M ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 656 | 30 30 | 210 210 | \
| 8 [BURDFIELD, J | JEFFREY, Ph \ HAVELOCK, G | SAUNDERS, B \ 659 [ 20 40 | 230 250 | \
| 9 |wiLcock, s | JEFFREY, Ph \ BURDFIELD, J \ LAMBERT, R \ 656 [ 20 40 | 250 | 290 [FINCH,S | Exc
10 [TROWNSON, D | |SAUNDERS, B \ DIXON, M \ PUSEY, G \ 654 [ 50 10 | 300 300 | \
11 [BEATON, B | FIORAM  JEFFREY,Ph \ HAVELOCK, G \ 655 [ 40 20 | 340 320 | \
12 [WILCOCK, S | [TROWNSON, D . PUSEY,G  LAMBERT,R \ 659 | 20 | 40 | 360 360 | |
13 [DIXON, M | FIORA, M . FINCH,S | BEATON,B \ 658 | 10 50 370 410 | |

Page 16 23/11/2010




VENUE | SHEILFIELD PARK ' |COMPETITION [SCOTTISH TRIANGLE

BERWICK | 470 | 300 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 29/06/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [8e [TPTS Fm P
"1 Crige, Bruce | [Ew (e ][I0 [ 0 e[ @0 |[eo [80 ] ] []
| 2 | ‘couRNEY, Sean | | (=S A W R A R
"2 | MeMiLLAN, m | =] Ca 0 T I [me |fool [me] [ ]
4| MokiNA,Crarie | =] 2] 0 e[ e0 (10 [0 ] []
s | MeoERvoTT St | | Te o s (=] [ 0 [ J[a] e [20 8] [] ]
6| GRANT, Rab (sm) | La iz (v ()0 | I I[s ][ (200 | [
7] evmaan, | (7] 2 [ | wo | (] [
AWAY TEAM
No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM
|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Ll ffo ol 0 0 0 el s (10 [0 | [] []
|2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | L fls o [aifa 0 10 00 J[s[[ 70 Joo [70 [ [] []
|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L1 co fl L L L el a0 foo [a0 | [] []
| 4 | LAMBERT, Roger | | T N N 0 T X T B A
|5 | [FINCH, Steve | | s ] cs il L L s [[ e oo [0 ] [] []
| 6 | JEFFREY, Philip | | Lol lofle 0 0 00 L s [ s0 [leo] [ 30 | [] []
7| [MASON, Alan | | Lo f o e [ 00 0 0 10 3 ][ o0 (oo [0 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 |criBB, B | [SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D  COURTNEY, S F/Exc 567 | 30 30 30 30 |
| 2 [GRANT,R | KYNMAN, P | JEFFREY,Ph | MASON,A \ 581 | 50 | 10 | 80 40 |
3 ‘FINCH,S | [McKINNA, € [ McDERMOTT, S | JEFFREY,Ph \ 564 | 30 | 30 | 110 70 [LAMBERT,R
4 [McMILLAN, J | [GRANT.R | BEATON,B | MASON, A \ 559 [ 50 10 | 160 80 |
T‘SAUNDERS,B | MCKINNA, C ~ TROWNSON, D \ McDERMOTT, S \ 567 | 20 40 | 180 120 |
| 6 [FINCH, S | KYNMAN, P \ BEATON, B .~ CRIBB,B EF | 575 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 160 |
| 7 [FINCH, S | MCcMILLAN, J | GRANT,R \ LAMBERT, R \ 568 [ 30 30 | 230 190 |
| 8 [KYNMAN, P | JEFFREY, Ph | GRANT,R | SAUNDERS, B \ 572 [ 40 20 | 270 | 210 |
| 9 [McDERMOTT, s | |BEATON,B \ MASON, A F/Exc McKINNA, C (Bxc | 571 | 30 | 20 | 300 230 |
10 |[FINCH, S | CRIBB,B | SAUNDERS, B | GRANT,R \ 570 [ 20 40 | 320 270 |
11 [McMILLAN, J | KYNMAN, P | SAUNDERS, B ~ TROWNSON, D \ 571 [ 50 10 | 370 | 280 |
12 |cRIBB, B | [MCKINNA, €  FINCH,S  BEATON,B \ 576 | 50 | 10 | 420 290 |
13 [McMILLAN, J | McDERMOTT, S  TROWNSON, D | LAMBERT,R \ 567 | 50 10 | 470 300 |
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VENUE | |EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO |COMPETITION | |LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 500 || 280 ||EDINBURGH DATE: 05/07/1985
RESULT: ' HOME WIN  AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER & R | P1s | P TPTS FM M

1] WS, Kein | [Ew (a0 0 e [ee ool [e0 | [ ]

2 | SR, andy | T2l (] 0 1 I J[allso {2080 | ] [

"2 | lPooLe, wiek | [Ew Lol 0 I Il [sa (100 | ] ]

4 | ALLEN. Dave | | (7] (a0 00 0 0 [ e[ e |[z0] [wmo] ] []

s e | =] (ol L 0 L e[ se | (10l [m0] O ]

6 | BARNEY,an | Tafla fall 0 0 1 I Jla]l s loo[s0 ][] [

7 | LoXSOME, ke | | ] | O O
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Lol lo L 0 0 L 0 2 [ oo (oo [oo | [] []

|2 | [SAUNDERS, Brett | | Lalls o2l 0 10 00 s [[ 70 [oo [70 | [] [J

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | | L2 ] c2 L L la ][ o oo [8o | [] []

4| [BURTON, Bill | | Lol lofls [eifs L [ 10 [[s[[ 80 [10 [90 ][] []

|5 | [FINCH, Steve | | Lo | co [l L L L e[ 20 (oo [20 | [] []

| 6 | [MASON, Alan | | lex ] loff T 0 0 0 2 [ [ oo (oo [oo | [] [

| 7| JEFFREY, Philip | | Lo lloflo 200 J0 0 10 [[al[ 30 oo [30 ][] []
HEAT DETAILS |
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
1 [HAWKINS, K | [FISHER A | SAUNDERS, B  TROWNSON, D \ 654 | 50 | 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [BARNEY, | | |BLOXSOME, K | JEFFREY,Ph | MASON,A Exc | 653 | 50 10 | 100 20 | |
3 [CLARK, I | ALLEN,D  BURTON,B  FINCH,S \ 651 [ 50 | 10 | 150 30 | |
4 [BARNEY, I | [BEATON,B . POOLE,M  JEFFREY, Ph \ 646 [ 40 20 | 190 50 | \
| 5 [SAUNDERS, B | CLARK,| . ALLEN,D ~ TROWNSON, D \ 657 [ 30 30 | 220 80 | |
| 6 [BEATON, B | HAWKINS, K \ FISHER, A ~ JEFFREY, Ph \ 657 [ 30 30 | 250 110 | \
| 7 [BARNEY, | | POOLE,M \ FINCH, S \ BURTON, B \ 655 [ 50 10 | 300 120 | \
| 8 [FISHER, A | JEFFREY, Ph \ BLOXSOME, K | SAUNDERS, B \ 665 [ 40 20 | 340 140 | \
| 9 |ALLEN, D | CLARK, I \ BEATON, B \ MASON, A \ 660 [ 50 10 | 390 150 | \
10 [BURTON, B | HAWKINS, K \ FINCH, S \ FISHER, A (Ret | 663 | 20 40 | 410 190 | \
